


Modification 0201
Contract DE-NA0003525

Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the Total Fee Earned for the Contract Period 
October 01, 2022 - September 30, 2023, in Section B, Clause B-2, Table 1(a) for FY2023 as 
follows: 

1- Replace table 1(a) in Section B, clause B-2, with the following table that incorporates the 
Fee Determining Official’s determination, dated December 15, 2023, of award fee for the 
period October 1, 2022, through September 30, 2023.

2- All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Fixed Fee Available 
Award Fee

Total 
Available Fee

Total Fee 
Earned

Base May 2017 – Sept 2018 $ 25,291,069 $ 10,116,427 $ 35,407,496 $ 34,497,018
Term FY2019 $ 19,198,170 $ 7,679,268 $ 26,877,438 $ 25,664,114
Years: FY2020 $ 20,280,947 $ 8,112,379 $ 28,393,326 $ 27,419,841
1-5 FY2021 $ 21,424,792 $ 8,569,917 $ 29,994,709 $ 28,829,200

Oct 2021 – Apr 2022 $ 13,202,671 $ 5,281,068 $ 18,483,739
Option May 2022 – Sept 2022 $ 9,430,479 $ 3,772,192 $ 13,202,671 $30,690,551
Term (exercised)
Years: FY2023 (exercised) $ 23,909,660 $ 9,563,864 $ 33,473,524 $ 32,588,867
6-10 FY2024 (exercised) $ 25,258,165 $ 10,103,266 $ 35,361,431

FY2025 (exercised) $ 26,682,726 $ 10,673,090 $ 37,355,816
Oct 2025 – Apr 2027 $ 45,557,789 $ 18,223,116 $ 63,780,905
(exercised)




